Teresa Oaxaca

Abol Bahadori
Joan Bevelaqua
Sally Canzoneri
Nancy Lee Davis
Jeanne Garant
John Gosling
Wayne Guenther
Jinny Isserow
Amy Mann

Nada Abizaid

October 2020 Open Exhibit
Juried by Raymond Padron
October 8 —November 1, 2020

The Art League Award for Best in Show
Plague Mask

Honorable Mentions
Bosons
Still Life #1
DC Women At Work: 1942 & 2014
Magical Light
ABCD
King Street — Two Ways to Miss You!
Teleported
Fear. Courage. Protest
Plant in Window
Blend In or Stand Out?

Artists Entered: 225 | Works Accepted: 88

*The Art League’s policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We
request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of

purchased work is at the director’s discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment
for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-
profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.



0091

0056

0054

0056

0044

0019

0098

0053

0102

0033

0024

0112

0071

0057

0122

0040

0033

0083

0011

0063

0087

0050

ABIZAID, N.

ADAMS, Y.

BAHADORI, A.

BARBIERI, A.

BARROWS CASTILLO, J.

BERNSTEIN, C.

BEST GILLMANN, K.

BEVELAQUA, J.

BROWNE, S.

BRUNINI, N.

BUELOW, J.

CANZONERY, S.

CAROLUS, M.

CRAMER, D.

CYBYK, A.

DAVIS, N. L.

DE ALTERIIS, M.

DECESARE, D.

DIVITO, P.

DIXON, C.

FELKER, T.

FRAZIER, O.

BLEND IN OR STAND OUT?

BETWEEN FALL AND WINTER

BOSONS

MEADOW

CULTURA

ME AND MY SHADOW

TRANSFORMING LIGHT

STILL LIFE #1

PLATE WITH BLUE DOTS

ICE TEA AND LEMON

LOCKDOWN 2020

DC WOMEN AT WORK: 1942 & 2014

STRANGE ATTRACTION

TIME FOR CHANGE

FLOATING FORMS 12

MAGICAL LIGHT

EMPTY SPACES?

BURNED BY THE FIRE WE MAKE

PORTRAIT OF A WOMAN

ME-CLOUD RENAISSANCE

TWO DANCERS

BOUND BY ACTION

SCULPTURE STONEWARE

PHOTOGRAPHY

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC COLLAGE

OIL ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY

PASTEL

OIL

CERAMIC STONEWARE

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

PHOTOGRAPHY FOLDED PAPER

LENTICULAR

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC ON PAPER ON

PANEL

OIL

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

MIXED MEDIA ON PAPER

DRAWING CHARCOAL ON

INGRES MI

DRAWING GRAPHITE &
CHARCOAL ON

OIL

COLLAGE ACRYLIC &
MIXED MEDIA

$750

$420

$1800

$1400

$300

$195

$750

$1200

$110

$500

$500

$1400

$750

$600

$600

$1700

$280

$4500

$450

$680

$900

$800



0021

0041

0069

0026

0095

0039

0014

0018

0090

0076

0074

0042

0030

0001

0064

0117

0095

0086

0101

0061

0059

0067

FRIEDMAN, R.

GARANT, J.

GERALIS, R.

GOODRUM, H.

GOSLING, J.

GRANT, M.

GUENTHER, W.

GUENTHER, J.

GURSHMAN, N.

HALVORSEN, L.

HANFF, M.

HARLAND, S.

HESS, C.

ISSEROW, J

LAGARDE, L.

LANDRY, A.

LEE, J.

LEE, J.

LEVY, T.

LEWIS, C.

LOWERY, L.

MANN, D.

MORNING MIST

ABCD

DRAFT HORSE

ICE FLOW

KING STREET - TWO WAYS TO MISS YOU!

MY THOUGHTS ARE MY OWN

TELEPORTED

PSYCHEDELIC MUSHROOM

NEW YORK COURTYARD

DANCE OF THE CHAIRS

MADONNA AND CHILD

GULF STREAM

SOLO SUMMER

FEAR. COURAGE. PROTEST.

FIND YOURSELF

LYDIA

BASHFULNESS

FAMILY

NEW MAN IN TOWN

SUMMER BOUQUET

ALONE

RENABEL

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL

DIGITAL PRINT

OIL ON CANVAS

DRAWING GRAPHITE

OIL ON CANVAS

PRINTMAKING

OIL ON BOARD

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

OIL ON CANVAS

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

OIL

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC WITH PAPER ON

WOOD PANEL

OIL ON LINEN PANEL

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL ON LINEN

PRINTMAKING AQUATINT

ETCHING

ENCAUSTIC ON BIRCH PANEL

PRINTMAKING INTAGLIO &
ETCHING

$200

$1800

$200

$800

$300

$525

$225

$240

$1300

$300

$1200

$675

$550

$360

$400

$800

$970

$500

$350

$350

$800

$200



0012

0013

0097

0045

0091

0047

0115

0118

0105

0103

0043

0043

0084

0054

0048

0029

0078

0103

0077

0042

0110

0085

MANN, A.

MARDON, R

MARSHALL WRIGHT, C.

MATUSZEWSKI, 1.

MCGRATH, M.

MCINTYRE, 1.

MCSORLEY, M.

MILLER, S.

MILLER, J.

MOORE, R.

MORGAN, C.

MURPHY, B.

NEDROW, C.

OAXACA, T.

PICKETT, E.

PLOCH, J.

PULLEY, V.

RABIN, E.

RADENOVIC, A.

RAINE, L.

RIFAT

ROWE, T.

PLANT IN WINDOW

3 PEBBLES

BEYOND THE PICKET FENCE

BLUE DREAMS

INTO THE MYSTIC

THE PINK PARASOL

AQUASCO FARM BEAGLE CLUB

THE COMMUTE

DELIVERING ESSENTIALS

MISSION REMEMBRANCE

BUS RIDERS SAYING "GOOGLE, PLEASE."

BLACK LIVES MATTER 1

PIPES

PLAGUE MASK

ECOFEMINISM

THREE HOLES

VERDANT BEAUTY

WATERMELON PLATTER WITH FIGS AND

STRAWBERRIES

GLORY

SHELLS ON SHRUB

MEDITATION

LOTUS DREAM

OIL ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC ON PAPER;

MIXED MEDIA

OIL

ACRYLIC

WATERCOLOR

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

SCULPTURE

PRINTMAKING MONOPRINT

WITH MIXED

PHOTOGRAPHY DIGITAL IMAGE
PRINTED WITH

OIL ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC CHARCOAL ON

PAPER MOUNTED

SCULPTURE ALABASTER

PHOTOGRAPHY FINE ART

ARCHIVAL PRINT

OIL ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHIC
COMPOSITE,

$1200

$475

$1500

$225

$875

$280

$3400

$145

$200

$850

$600

$125

$225

$25000

$700

$600

$350

$850

$364

$200

$380

$160



0046

0098

0023

0049

0108

0119

0001

0062

0032

0087

0114

0094

0094

0004

0002

0082

0102

0077

0081

0055

0010

0070

RUBIN, S.

RYAN, B.

SAMPSON, H.

SANDERS, S.

SAUNDERS, J.

SCHMITZ, K.

SELLHEIM, A.

SETTLE, E.

SHAH, S.

SIMONEAU, M.

STAIGER, M.

TAYLOR, D.

THOMAS, J.

TISARA, N.

TOMSU, S.

ULRICH, P.

VOSOBA, B.

WALLAR, G.

WEST, C

WILLIAMS, C.

WILSON, B.

ZAPATKA, P.

DAILY WALK - SPRING

DANTE'S DRONES

GIRLS IN HELMETS

IN DEEP STUDY

KENYATTA WITH A FLOWER IN HER HAIR

A ROOM ON TOP OF THE WORLD

UNPLANNED NUDES

MELONCHOLY

THE CAT IS OUT OF THE BAG

WITHOUT MEMORY

CANVAS GRAFT VITAMIN D

NOURISHMENT

TAKING A BREAK

WOODLAND SANCTUARY

SERENITY

MORNING IN MOSCOW

WEST VIRGINIA SUNSET

COVID ESCAPE #1

PANDORA'S BOX

WILSON BRIDGE 3

ALIKA, MOST BEAUTIFUL

POSEIDON IN GEORGETOWN

OIL ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC AND CHARCOAL

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL

DIGITAL PRINT

PHOTOGRAPHY ON METAL

WATERCOLOR AND GRAPHITE

MIXED MEDIA ACRYLIC,

GRAPHITE

DRAWING

OIL

ACRYLIC MIXED MEDIA

MIXED MEDIA

ACRYLIC

OIL

WATERCOLOR

MOSAIC UNGLAZED

PORCELAIN TILE

OIL ACRYLIC

WATERCOLOR

OIL ON PANEL

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS

OIL

SCULPTURE

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

$1600

$5000

$170

$180

$600

$400

$700

$300

$2600

$1200

$1600

$195

$350

$928

$275

$400

$390

$1100

$1800

$1500

$265

$500



	October 2020 Titlepage
	October program pages

