

October 2020 Open Exhibit

Juried by Raymond Padron October 8 –November 1, 2020

The Art League Award for Best in Show

Teresa Oaxaca Plague Mask

Honorable Mentions

Abol Bahadori Bosons

Joan Bevelaqua Still Life #1

Sally Canzoneri DC Women At Work: 1942 & 2014

Nancy Lee Davis Magical Light

Jeanne Garant A B C D

John Gosling King Street – Two Ways to Miss You!

Wayne Guenther Teleported

Jinny Isserow Fear. Courage. Protest

Amy Mann Plant in Window

Nada Abizaid Blend In or Stand Out?

Artists Entered: 225 | Works Accepted: 88

*The Art League's policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of purchased work is at the director's discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

0091 ABIZAID, N.	BLEND IN OR STAND OUT?	SCULPTURE STONEWARE	\$750
0056 ADAMS, Y.	BETWEEN FALL AND WINTER	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$420
0054 BAHADORI, A.	BOSONS	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$1800
0056 BARBIERI, A.	MEADOW	ACRYLIC COLLAGE	\$1400
0044 BARROWS CASTILLO, J.	CULTURA	OIL ACRYLIC	\$300
0019 BERNSTEIN, C.	ME AND MY SHADOW	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$195
0098 BEST GILLMANN, K.	TRANSFORMING LIGHT	PASTEL	\$750
0053 BEVELAQUA, J.	STILL LIFE #1	OIL	\$1200
0102 BROWNE, S.	PLATE WITH BLUE DOTS	CERAMIC STONEWARE	\$110
0033 BRUNINI, N.	ICE TEA AND LEMON	WATERCOLOR	\$500
0024 BUELOW, J.	LOCKDOWN 2020	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$500
0112 CANZONERI, S.	DC WOMEN AT WORK: 1942 & 2014	PHOTOGRAPHY FOLDED PAPER LENTICULAR	\$1400
0071 CAROLUS, M.	STRANGE ATTRACTION	WATERCOLOR	\$750
0057 CRAMER, D.	TIME FOR CHANGE	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$600
0122 CYBYK, A.	FLOATING FORMS 12	ACRYLIC ON PAPER ON PANEL	\$600
0040 DAVIS, N. L.	MAGICAL LIGHT	OIL	\$1700
0033 DE ALTERIIS, M.	EMPTY SPACES?	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$280
0083 DECESARE, D.	BURNED BY THE FIRE WE MAKE	MIXED MEDIA ON PAPER	\$4500
0011 DIVITO, P.	PORTRAIT OF A WOMAN	DRAWING CHARCOAL ON INGRES MI	\$450
0063 DIXON, C.	ME-CLOUD RENAISSANCE	DRAWING GRAPHITE & CHARCOAL ON	\$680
0087 FELKER, T.	TWO DANCERS	OIL	\$900
0050 FRAZIER, O.	BOUND BY ACTION	COLLAGE ACRYLIC & MIXED MEDIA	\$800

0021 FRIEDMAN, R.	MORNING MIST	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL DIGITAL PRINT	\$200
0041 GARANT, J.	ABCD	OIL ON CANVAS	\$1800
0069 GERALIS, R.	DRAFT HORSE	DRAWING GRAPHITE	\$200
0026 GOODRUM, H.	ICE FLOW	OIL ON CANVAS	\$800
0095 GOSLING, J.	KING STREET - TWO WAYS TO MISS YOU!	PRINTMAKING	\$300
0039 GRANT, M.	MY THOUGHTS ARE MY OWN	OIL ON BOARD	\$525
0014 GUENTHER, W.	TELEPORTED	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$225
0018 GUENTHER, J.	PSYCHEDELIC MUSHROOM	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$240
0090 GURSHMAN, N.	NEW YORK COURTYARD	OIL ON CANVAS	\$1300
0076 HALVORSEN, L.	DANCE OF THE CHAIRS	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$300
0074 HANFF, M.	MADONNA AND CHILD	WATERCOLOR	\$1200
0042 HARLAND, S.	GULF STREAM	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$675
0030 HESS, C.	SOLO SUMMER	OIL	\$550
0001 ISSEROW, J	FEAR. COURAGE. PROTEST.	ACRYLIC	\$360
0064 LAGARDE, L.	FIND YOURSELF	ACRYLIC WITH PAPER ON WOOD PANEL	\$400
0117 LANDRY, A.	LYDIA	OIL ON LINEN PANEL	\$800
0095 LEE, J.	BASHFULNESS	OIL	\$970
0086 LEE, J.	FAMILY	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$500
0101 LEVY, T.	NEW MAN IN TOWN	OIL ON LINEN	\$350
0061 LEWIS, C.	SUMMER BOUQUET	PRINTMAKING AQUATINT ETCHING	\$350
0059 LOWERY, L.	ALONE	ENCAUSTIC ON BIRCH PANEL	\$800
0067 MANN, D.	RENABEL	PRINTMAKING INTAGLIO & ETCHING	\$200

0012 MANN, A.	PLANT IN WINDOW	OIL ON CANVAS	\$1200
0013 MARDON, R.	3 PEBBLES	ACRYLIC	\$475
0097 MARSHALL WRIGHT, C.	BEYOND THE PICKET FENCE	ACRYLIC ON PAPER; MIXED MEDIA	\$1500
0045 MATUSZEWSKI, I.	BLUE DREAMS	OIL	\$225
0091 MCGRATH, M.	INTO THE MYSTIC	ACRYLIC	\$875
0047 MCINTYRE, J.	THE PINK PARASOL	WATERCOLOR	\$280
0115 MCSORLEY, M.	AQUASCO FARM BEAGLE CLUB	OIL	\$3400
0118 MILLER, S.	THE COMMUTE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$145
0105 MILLER, J.	DELIVERING ESSENTIALS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
0103 MOORE, R.	MISSION REMEMBRANCE	OIL	\$850
0043 MORGAN, C.	BUS RIDERS SAYING "GOOGLE, PLEASE."	SCULPTURE	\$600
0043 MURPHY, B.	BLACK LIVES MATTER 1	PRINTMAKING MONOPRINT WITH MIXED	\$125
0084 NEDROW, C.	PIPES	PHOTOGRAPHY DIGITAL IMAGE PRINTED WITH	\$225
0054 OAXACA, T.	PLAGUE MASK	OIL ON CANVAS	\$25000
0048 PICKETT, E.	ECOFEMINISM	ACRYLIC CHARCOAL ON PAPER MOUNTED	\$700
0029 PLOCH, J.	THREE HOLES	SCULPTURE ALABASTER	\$600
0078 PULLEY, V.	VERDANT BEAUTY	PHOTOGRAPHY FINE ART ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$350
0103 RABIN, E.	WATERMELON PLATTER WITH FIGS AND STRAWBERRIES	OIL ON CANVAS	\$850
0077 RADENOVIC, A.	GLORY	ACRYLIC	\$364
0042 RAINE, L.	SHELLS ON SHRUB	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
0110 RIFAT	MEDITATION	WATERCOLOR	\$380
0085 ROWE, T.	LOTUS DREAM	PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHIC COMPOSITE,	\$160

0046 RUBIN, S.	DAILY WALK - SPRING	OIL ACRYLIC	\$1600
0098 RYAN, B.	DANTE'S DRONES	ACRYLIC AND CHARCOAL	\$5000
0023 SAMPSON, H.	GIRLS IN HELMETS	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL DIGITAL PRINT	\$170
0049 SANDERS, S.	IN DEEP STUDY	PHOTOGRAPHY ON METAL	\$180
0108 SAUNDERS, J.	KENYATTA WITH A FLOWER IN HER HAIR	WATERCOLOR AND GRAPHITE	\$600
0119 SCHMITZ, K.	A ROOM ON TOP OF THE WORLD	MIXED MEDIA ACRYLIC, GRAPHITE	\$400
0001 SELLHEIM, A.	UNPLANNED NUDES	DRAWING	\$700
0062 SETTLE, E.	MELONCHOLY	OIL	\$300
0032 SHAH, S.	THE CAT IS OUT OF THE BAG	ACRYLIC MIXED MEDIA	\$2600
0087 SIMONEAU, M.	WITHOUT MEMORY	MIXED MEDIA	\$1200
0114 STAIGER, M.	CANVAS GRAFT VITAMIN D	ACRYLIC	\$1600
0094 TAYLOR, D.	NOURISHMENT	OIL	\$195
0094 THOMAS, J.	TAKING A BREAK	WATERCOLOR	\$350
0004 TISARA, N.	WOODLAND SANCTUARY	MOSAIC UNGLAZED PORCELAIN TILE	\$928
0002 TOMSU, S.	SERENITY	OIL ACRYLIC	\$275
0082 ULRICH, P.	MORNING IN MOSCOW	WATERCOLOR	\$400
0102 VOSOBA, B.	WEST VIRGINIA SUNSET	OIL ON PANEL	\$390
0077 WALLAR, G.	COVID ESCAPE #1	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$1100
0081 WEST, C	PANDORA'S BOX	MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS	\$1800
0055 WILLIAMS, C.	WILSON BRIDGE 3	OIL	\$1500
0010 WILSON, B.	ALIKA, MOST BEAUTIFUL	SCULPTURE	\$265
0070 ZAPATKA, P.	POSEIDON IN GEORGETOWN	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$500